Southern Illinois University Edwardsville SPARK

SIUE "Bulletin"

University Archives and Special Collections

3-5-1971

Edwardsville Bulletin: March 5, 1971

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville

Follow this and additional works at: https://spark.siue.edu/bulletin

Recommended Citation

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville, "Edwardsville Bulletin: March 5, 1971" (1971). *SIUE "Bulletin"*. 39. https://spark.siue.edu/bulletin/39

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the University Archives and Special Collections at SPARK. It has been accepted for inclusion in SIUE "Bulletin" by an authorized administrator of SPARK. For more information, please contact jkohlbu@siue.edu.

Edwardsville Bulletin

To the Faculty and Staff of Southern Illinois University

Vol. 3, No. 8 March 5, 1971

The University has recently purchased comprehensive liability insurance coverage. The announcement of the insurance coverage is made at this time as part of the requirement to establish a "loss record" and the Chancellor's desire to inform the University community on a timely basis. Accidents or incidents occurring which might result in liability on the part of the University should be reported to the Safety Coordinator, Phone 692-2921, Room 1117 of the General Office Building. Full disclosure of coverage, including exceptions and exclusions, will be made as soon as possible. It is noted that no one is authorized to admit liability simply because insurance coverage is evident.